OX-ON

DESIGNED TO PROTECT

EC Declaration of Conformity

Food Contact Materials

OX-ON A/S
Kometvej 36
DK-6230 Rgdekro

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and declares
that the glove described as:

OX-ON Chemical Basic 6000 (152.18-21)
Five finger Nitrile glove with white flock lining

are assessed and meet the requirements according to regulation:
1935/2004/EU, BFR recommendations and regulation (EU)

Approved for Food Contact Materials.

Issued by SGS Shanghai certificate number SHAEC2124804801.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic acid (W/V) 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 3.0mgl/dm? PASS
aqueous solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 3.9mg/dm? PASS
solution

50% Ethanol (\V/V) aqueous 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 5.6mg/dm? PASS
solution

95% Ethanol 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? 6.5mg/dm? PASS
Isooctane 0.5hr(s) 20°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Singed for and on behalf of:
OX-ON A/S
Roedekro, 23™ January 2024

Cllr D

Anne-Mette Elbaek Mapouyat
CEO

OX-ON A/S © +457431 1888
Egelund 23 @ info@ox-on.dk
DK-6200 Aabenraa ® www.ox-on.com



